NAR 8258
H72307u | 01/2026 Subject to change
Additional information
Data sheet	 www.trafag.com/H72307
Flyer	 www.trafag.com/H70697
Instructions	 www.trafag.com/H73303
Accessories	 www.trafag.com/H72258

Output
signal
Ordering information/Type code
Pressure
measurement
range [bar]
Over pressure
[bar]
Burst pressure
[bar]
0 ... 6 18 100 77
0 ... 10 30 200 78
0 ... 16 48 200 79
0 ... 25 2) 75 300 80
0 ... 40 2) 120 300 81
0 ... 60 2) 180 400 82
0 ... 100 2) 300 500 83
0 ... 160 2) 480 750 85
0 ... 250 750 1000 74
0 ... 400 1000 2000 84
0 ... 600 1500 2500 86
0 ... 700 1500 2500 87
Pressure-
measurement-
range [psi]
Over pressure
[psi]
Burst pressure
[psi]
0 ... 100 300 1450 G7
0 ... 150 450 2500 G8
0 ... 200 600 2500 GA
0 ... 250 750 2500 G9
0 ... 300 2) 900 4000 HA
0 ... 400 2) 1200 4000 H0
0 ... 1000 2) 3000 5000 H2
0 ... 1500 2) 4500 7000 H3
0 ... 2000 2) 6000 10000 H5
0 ... 3000 9000 14500 G4
0 ... 5000 12500 21750 H4
0 ... 7500 18750 29000 H6
0 ... 10000 18750 29000 H7
Relative pressure, accuracy: 0.3 % 23
G1/4" male, Seal: DIN 3869 17
G1/4" male, with integrated damping Ø 0.5 mm, Seal: DIN 3869 15
G1/4" male (Manometer) EN 837 2) 53
G1/8" male DIN 3852-E 3) 54
1/4" NPT male 30
1/8" NPT male 4) 43
7/16"-20UNF-2A male, SAE J1926-2 (Heavy Duty) 5) 69
7/16"-20UNF female, SAE J512 with valve opener 6) 24
7/16"-20UNF female, SAE J512 without valve opener 6) 44
R1/4" male, DIN 2999 2) 20
M10x1 male, DIN EN ISO 6149-2 32
M12x1 male 7) 64
M12x1.25 male 7) 65
M12x1.5 male, DIN EN ISO 9974-2 2) 49
Male electrical connector, industrial standard, contact distance 9.4 mm, Mat. PA 01
Male electrical connector M12x1, 4-pole, Mat. PA, IEC 61076-2-101 32
Male electrical connector M12x1, 5-pole, Mat. PA, IEC 61076-2-101 35
3 Way male Delphi MetriPack 1.5 sealed connector, Material PA66 8) 51
Cable Mat. Radox Tenuis, IP67/IP68, 4 x 0.5 mm2 88
Output signal Load resistance I (supply) U (supply)
4 ... 20 mA See graphic (= signal output) 24 (9 ... 32) VDC 19
2 PNP transistors 9) ≤ 10 mA 24 (9 ... 32) VDC PS
1 PNP transistor 9) ≤ 10 mA 24 (9 ... 32) VDC T1
8258 XX XX XX XX XX XX
NAR 8258
www.trafag.com3 / 12H72307u | 01/2026
Accessories Female electrical plug M12x1, 5-pole 10) 33